
Fordham (0-4 , 0-1) -vs- Colgate (1-3 , 1-0)
09/20/2025 at Hamilton, N.Y., New York (Andy Kerr Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:03 PM   End of Game: 04:07 PM   Duration: 03:04
Referee: Hanson,Cory   Line Judge: Gazaille Sr.,Mark   Side Judge: Aiosa,Michael   Umpire: Sherman,Chris
Back Judge: Kennedy,Michael   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Tarleton,Mark   Field Judge: Wilborn,Travis
Temperature: 66   Wind: E 4mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/20/2025
Site: Hamilton, N.Y., New York (Andy Kerr Stadium)
Attendance: 2,581

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
FOR 14 7 0 0 21
COL 14 16 7 7 44

Qtr Time Scoring Play FOR COL

1st 14:09
COL - Moore,Winston 78 yd pass from Osborne,Zach (Vogeler,Luke kick) 1 plays, 78 yards, TOP
00:09 0 7

1st 11:20
FOR - Carter,Jabril 39 yd pass from Smith,Gunnar (Henderson,Bennett kick) 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP
02:49 7 7

1st 08:36 COL - Shaban,Danny 4 yd run (Vogeler,Luke kick), 7 plays, 84 yards, TOP 02:37 7 14

1st 02:19
FOR - Freeburg,Jack 5 yd pass from Smith,Gunnar (Henderson,Bennett kick) 13 plays, 73 yards,
TOP 06:09 14 14

2nd 13:48 COL - Osborne,Zach 4 yd run ( ), 10 plays, 69 yards, TOP 03:22 14 20
2nd 06:56 COL - Vogeler,Luke 25 yd field goal 10 plays, 60 yards, TOP 05:28 14 23

2nd 03:50
FOR - Freeburg,Jack 24 yd pass from Smith,Gunnar (Henderson,Bennett kick) 8 plays, 65 yards,
TOP 03:06 21 23

2nd 02:11
COL - Swanson,Reed 13 yd pass from Osborne,Zach (Vogeler,Luke kick) 5 plays, 75 yards, TOP
01:39 21 30

3rd 02:56 COL - Stearney,Jake 5 yd run (Vogeler,Luke kick), 15 plays, 68 yards, TOP 07:09 21 37

4th 13:33
COL - Saunders,Treyvhon 35 yd pass from Stearney,Jake (Vogeler,Luke kick) 5 plays, 49 yards, TOP
02:14 21 44



Team Statistics FOR COL
FIRST DOWNS 19 27
    Rushing 6 9
    Passing 10 15
    Penalty 3 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 94 212
    Attempts 28 44
    Avg. Per Rush 3.4 4.8
    Rushing TDs 0 3
    Yards Gained 110 213
    Yds. Lost 16 1
NET YARDS Passing 213 331
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 24-42-1 22-33-0
    Avg. / Att. 5.1 10.0
    Avg. / Comp. 8.9 15.0
    TDs 3 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 307 543
    Plays 70 77
    Avg. / Play 4.4 7.1
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 4-39 6-30
PUNTS-YARDS 5-222 1-37
    Avg. / Punt 44.4 37
    Net / Punt 36.6 30.0
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-249 8-379
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 62.3 47.4
    Net Yards / Kickoff 43.3 35.6
    Touchbacks 2 1
    Fair Catch 0 25
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-7-0 3-19-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 7.0 6.3
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-74-0 2-36-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 18.5 18.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-1-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 26:21 33:39
        1st Quarter 9:48 5:12
        2nd Quarter 5:03 9:57
        3rd Quarter 3:31 11:29
        4th Quarter 7:59 7:01
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 16 10 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 5-5
        Touchdowns 1-3 4-5
        Field Goals 0-3 1-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 4-18
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Fordham Colgate

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Smith,Gunnar 24 42 213 3 1 39 4
Totals 24 42 213 3 1 39 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Osborne,Zach 13 17 219 2 0 78 0
Stearney,Jake 9 16 112 1 0 35 0
Totals 22 33 331 3 0 78 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Parks,Ricky 8 31 0 31 0 10 3.9
Smith,Gunnar 11 42 16 26 0 11 2.4
Rodriguez,Jacob 4 21 0 21 0 7 5.3
Louis,Yohan-Li 5 16 0 16 0 5 3.2
Totals 28 110 16 94 0 11 3.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Fulton,Cole 17 105 0 105 0 36 6.2
Osborne,Zach 8 46 1 45 1 10 5.6
Stearney,Jake 6 28 0 28 1 8 4.7
Maldonado,Marco 5 14 0 14 0 6 2.8
Moore,Winston 2 10 0 10 0 5 5.0
Shaban,Danny 4 8 0 8 1 4 2.0
Saunders,Treyvhon 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 44 213 1 212 3 36 4.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Freeburg,Jack 7 57 2 24
Carter,Jabril 2 45 1 39
Tracy,Nodin 4 35 0 13
Louis,Yohan-Li 4 31 0 13
Allen,Jaden 2 24 0 19
Rodriguez,Jacob 2 15 0 12
Parks,Ricky 3 6 0 5
Betten,Jack 0 0 0 0
Worrell,Troy 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 213 3 39

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Moore,Winston 4 126 1 78
Saunders,Treyvhon 9 126 1 51
Fogler,Matt 2 32 0 20
Fulton,Cole 3 18 0 8
Hutchison,Brady 2 17 0 11
Swanson,Reed 1 13 1 13
Maldonado,Marco 1 -1 0 0
Totals 22 331 3 78

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Haslett,Will 5 222 44.4 69 0 1 1
Totals 5 222 44.4 69 0 1 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Fontenot,Tyler 1 37 37 37 0 0 0
Totals 1 37 37.0 37 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Worrell,Troy 1 7 7 4 74 24 0 0 0
Total 1 7 7 4 74 24 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Hutchison,Brady 3 19 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moore,Winston 0 0 0 2 36 24 0 0 0
Jones,Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Total 3 19 13 2 36 24 1 1 1

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Vogeler,Luke 2nd 06:56 25 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Henderson,Bennett 4 249 2 0 62.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Vogeler,Luke 8 379 1 2 47.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Fordham Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Osmun,Andrew 7 3 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Minich,Drew 4 2 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Justin 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Owens,Boogie 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones II,Terrence 4 — 4 2.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Riddick,Alonzo 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Conway,James 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spencer,Colby 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Low,Jack 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hess,Carter 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lindsey-Gill,Nate 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evans,Jayln 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thorn,Michael 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tuck II,Chris 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dawson,Jaylen — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Freeburg,Jack 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Doctor,Michael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Worrell,Troy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Black,Christian — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brooks,Amaurey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rodriguez,Jacob — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fiala,Alex 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Tyler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Buerkle,Sam 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Carter,Jabril — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henderson,Bennett — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 50 18 68.0 3.0/6 —/0 — —/— - 2 — —

Colgate Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Picariello,Dane 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Langston,Kenny 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Magliacano,Christian 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wynn,Tymir 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Price,Trooper 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Procaccini,Caleb 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rowlison,Connor 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hamilton,Elijah 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelly,Joe 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Zach 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-1 — — —
Johnson,Taytum 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Toler,Justyn 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Shaban,Danny 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Allan,Reece 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cassamajor,Brendan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dogui,Paul-Marie 2 — 2 2.0/3 2.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Koltookian,Zaven 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hawkins,Payton — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Winsett,Brock 2 — 2 2.0/15 2.0/15 — —/— - — — —
DeSantis,Adam 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swanson,Reed — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Osborne,Zach — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Winston — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Saunders,Treyvhon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stearney,Jake — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Norocea,Danny — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Vogeler,Luke — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 34 34 68.0 4.0/18 4.0/18 — —/— 1-1 3 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Fordham

Colgate

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st FOR35 15:00 KO FOR39 14:18 PUNT 3-4 00:42
1st FOR25 14:09 KO COL0 11:20 TD 8-75 02:49
1st FOR27 08:28 KO COL0 02:19 TD 13-73 06:09
2nd FOR27 13:39 KO FOR34 12:24 PUNT 3-7 01:15
2nd FOR35 06:56 KO COL0 03:50 TD 8-65 03:06
2nd FOR25 02:11 KO FOR31 01:38 PUNT 3-6 00:33
3rd FOR44 11:27 DOWNS FOR38 10:05 PUNT 3-(-6) 01:22
3rd FOR14 02:51 KO FOR18 00:47 PUNT 3-4 02:04
4th FOR17 13:28 KO FOR29 12:05 INT 4-12 01:23
4th FOR33 09:53 DOWNS COL19 06:44 DOWNS 10-48 03:09
4th FOR43 04:22 PUNT COL28 01:00 DOWNS 12-29 03:22

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st COL22 14:18 PUNT FOR0 14:09 TD 1-78 00:09
1st COL16 11:13 KO FOR0 08:36 TD 7-84 02:37
1st COL31 02:10 KO FOR0 13:48 TD 10-69 03:22
2nd COL32 12:24 PUNT FOR8 06:56 FG 10-60 05:28
2nd COL25 03:50 KO FOR0 02:11 TD 5-75 01:39
2nd COL20 01:38 PUNT COL34 00:00 HALF 7-31 01:38
3rd COL25 15:00 KO FOR44 11:27 DOWNS 9-31 03:33
3rd COL32 10:05 PUNT FOR0 02:56 TD 15-68 07:09
3rd FOR49 00:47 PUNT FOR0 13:33 TD 5-49 02:14
4th FOR42 12:05 INT FOR33 09:53 DOWNS 4-9 02:12
4th COL19 06:44 DOWNS COL27 04:22 PUNT 3-8 02:22
4th COL28 01:00 DOWNS COL28 00:00 HALF 2-0 01:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Colgate wins toss and defers; FOR will receive; COL will defend West end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Vogeler,Luke kickoff 0 yards
to the COL35, out of bounds at COL35. FOR ball on FOR35. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fordham at 15:00
1st and 10 at FOR35 Fordham drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at FOR35 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short right to Carter,Jabril thrown to FOR40.
2nd and 10 at FOR35 No Huddle-Shotgun Parks,Ricky rush right for 4 yards gain to the FOR39 (Wynn,Tymir), out of bounds.
3rd and 6 at FOR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short left to Tracy,Nodin thrown to FOR45 broken up by

Toler,Justyn.
4th and 6 at FOR39 Haslett,Will punt 39 yards to the COL22, out of bounds at COL22.

Colgate at 14:18
1st and 10 at COL22 Colgate drive start at 14:18.
1st and 10 at COL22 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete deep middle to Moore,Winston caught at FOR38, for 78 yards

to the FOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:09, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR3 Vogeler,Luke kick attempt good (H: Osborne,Zach, LS: Cramer,Patrick).
1st and 10 at COL35 Vogeler,Luke kickoff 65 yards to the FOR00, Touchback.

Fordham 0-7 Colgate

Fordham at 14:09
1st and 10 at FOR25 Fordham drive start at 14:09.
1st and 10 at FOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Tracy,Nodin caught at FOR30, for 8 yards to the

FOR33 (Langston,Kenny).
2nd and 2 at FOR33 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Tracy,Nodin caught at FOR38, for 7 yards to the

FOR40 (Wynn,Tymir; Picariello,Dane), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR40 PENALTY COL Encroachment (Kelly,Joe) 5 yards from FOR40 to FOR45. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at FOR45 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FOR49 (Jones,Zach).
2nd and 1 at FOR49 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Freeburg,Jack caught at FOR46, for 4 yards to the

COL47 (Jones,Zach; Johnson,Taytum), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL47 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short middle to Tracy,Nodin caught at COL43, for 7 yards to

the COL40 (Langston,Kenny; Picariello,Dane).
2nd and 3 at COL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete deep left to Allen,Jaden thrown to COL15.
3rd and 3 at COL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Louis,Yohan-Li rush middle for 1 yard gain to the COL39 (Picariello,Dane).
4th and 2 at COL39 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete deep right to Carter,Jabril caught at COL12, for 39 yards to the

COL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:20, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL3 Henderson,Bennett kick attempt good (H: Haslett,Will, LS: Doctor,Michael).
1st and 10 at FOR35 Henderson,Bennett kickoff 61 yards to the COL04 Moore,Winston return 12 yards to the COL16

(Brooks,Amaurey).
Fordham 7-7 Colgate

Colgate at 11:13
1st and 10 at COL16 Colgate drive start at 11:13.
1st and 10 at COL16 No Huddle-Shotgun Maldonado,Marco rush middle for 3 yards gain to the COL19 (Conway,James).
2nd and 7 at COL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass incomplete short middle to Saunders,Treyvhon thrown to COL25

PENALTY FOR Pass Interference (Minich,Drew) 4 yards from COL19 to COL23, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at COL23 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach rush left for 5 yards gain to the COL28 (Fiala,Alex).
2nd and 5 at COL28 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short left to Hutchison,Brady caught at COL34, for 6 yards to

the COL34, out of bounds at COL34, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY FOR Face Mask (Dawson,Jaylen) 15 yards from COL34
to COL49, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at COL49 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short right to Saunders,Treyvhon caught at FOR45, for 4 yards
loss to the COL45 (Jones II,Terrence).

2nd and 14 at COL45 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short left to Saunders,Treyvhon caught at FOR45, for 0 yards
to the COL45 (Freeburg,Jack).

3rd and 14 at COL45 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short middle to Saunders,Treyvhon caught at FOR38, for 51
yards to the FOR04 (Evans,Jayln), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 4 at FOR4 No Huddle-Shotgun Shaban,Danny rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:36.
1st and 10 at FOR3 Vogeler,Luke kick attempt good (H: Osborne,Zach, LS: Cramer,Patrick).
1st and 10 at COL35 Vogeler,Luke kickoff 60 yards to the FOR05 Worrell,Troy return 22 yards to the FOR27 (Price,Trooper).

Fordham 7-14 Colgate

Fordham at 08:28
1st and 10 at FOR27 Fordham drive start at 08:28.
1st and 10 at FOR27 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Parks,Ricky caught at FOR21, for 1 yard to the

FOR28 (Jones,Zach; Hamilton,Elijah).
2nd and 9 at FOR28 No Huddle-Shotgun Parks,Ricky rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FOR32 (Langston,Kenny; Price,Trooper).
3rd and 5 at FOR32 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar rush left for 7 yards gain to the FOR39 (Wynn,Tymir), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at FOR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short left to Betten,Jack thrown to COL45 broken up by
Wynn,Tymir.

2nd and 10 at FOR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short right to Rodriguez,Jacob caught at FOR35, for 12 yards to
the COL49 (Hamilton,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at COL49 No Huddle-Shotgun Rodriguez,Jacob rush right for 7 yards gain to the COL42 (Procaccini,Caleb).
2nd and 3 at COL42 PENALTY COL Encroachment (Winsett,Brock) 5 yards from COL42 to COL37, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at COL37 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar rush middle for 5 yards gain to the COL32, End Of Play.
2nd and 5 at COL32 No Huddle-Shotgun Rodriguez,Jacob rush middle for 4 yards gain to the COL28 (Magliacano,Christian; Kelly,Joe).
3rd and 1 at COL28 No Huddle-Shotgun Rodriguez,Jacob rush middle for 6 yards gain to the COL22 (Magliacano,Christian), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL22 No Huddle-Shotgun Parks,Ricky rush middle for 2 yards gain to the COL20 (Picariello,Dane; Rowlison,Connor).
2nd and 8 at COL20 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Freeburg,Jack caught at COL16, for 4 yards to the

COL16 (Johnson,Taytum).
3rd and 4 at COL16 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar rush right for 11 yards gain to the COL05, out of bounds at COL05, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 5 at COL5 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Freeburg,Jack caught at COL00, for 5 yards to the

COL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:19.
1st and 10 at COL3 Henderson,Bennett kick attempt good (H: Haslett,Will, LS: Doctor,Michael).
1st and 10 at FOR35 Henderson,Bennett kickoff 58 yards to the COL07 Moore,Winston return 24 yards to the COL31

(Rodriguez,Jacob; Owens,Boogie).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fordham 14-14 Colgate

Colgate at 02:10
1st and 10 at COL31 Colgate drive start at 02:10.
1st and 10 at COL31 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 9 yards gain to the COL40 (Owens,Boogie).
2nd and 1 at COL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass incomplete deep left to Saunders,Treyvhon thrown to FOR38.
3rd and 1 at COL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach rush middle for 4 yards gain to the COL44 (Osmun,Andrew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL44 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short middle to Fogler,Matt caught at FOR41, for 20 yards to

the FOR36 (Johnson,Justin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR36 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass incomplete short left to Saunders,Treyvhon thrown to FOR41.
2nd and 10 at FOR36 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach rush left for 9 yards gain to the FOR27 (Conway,James).
3rd and 1 at FOR27 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 8 yards gain to the FOR19 (Thorn,Michael; Osmun,Andrew), 1ST

DOWN.
Fordham 14-14 Colgate

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at FOR19 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at FOR19 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Winston rush right for 5 yards gain to the FOR14 (Conway,James).
2nd and 5 at FOR14 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach rush right for 10 yards gain to the FOR04 (Tuck II,Chris), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 4 at FOR4 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach rush right for 4 yards gain to the FOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:48.
1st and 10 at FOR3 Osborne,Zach rush attempt failed.
1st and 10 at COL35 Vogeler,Luke kickoff 62 yards to the FOR03 Worrell,Troy return 24 yards to the FOR27 (Procaccini,Caleb;

Shaban,Danny).
Fordham 14-20 Colgate

Fordham at 13:39
1st and 10 at FOR27 Fordham drive start at 13:39.
1st and 10 at FOR27 No Huddle-Shotgun Rodriguez,Jacob rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FOR31 (Picariello,Dane).
2nd and 6 at FOR31 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Rodriguez,Jacob caught at FOR26, for 3 yards to

the FOR34 (Hamilton,Elijah; Toler,Justyn).
3rd and 3 at FOR34 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete deep right to Freeburg,Jack thrown to COL44.
4th and 3 at FOR34 Haslett,Will punt 33 yards to the COL33 Hutchison,Brady return for loss of 1 yard to the COL32 (Johnson,Justin).

Colgate at 12:24
1st and 10 at COL32 Colgate drive start at 12:24.
1st and 10 at COL32 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short left to Saunders,Treyvhon caught at COL27, for 4 yards

to the COL36, out of bounds at COL36.
2nd and 6 at COL36 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short left to Hutchison,Brady caught at COL41, for 11 yards to

the COL47 (Osmun,Andrew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL47 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short right to Moore,Winston caught at FOR36, for 18 yards to

the FOR35, out of bounds at FOR35, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR35 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Winston rush left for 5 yards gain to the FOR30 (Minich,Drew).
2nd and 5 at FOR30 No Huddle-Shotgun Maldonado,Marco rush right for 6 yards gain to the FOR24 (Jones II,Terrence), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short left to Fogler,Matt caught at FOR17, for 12 yards to the

FOR12 (Johnson,Justin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR12 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach rush middle for 5 yards gain to the FOR07 (Osmun,Andrew).
2nd and 5 at FOR7 No Huddle-Shotgun Shaban,Danny rush middle for 3 yards gain to the FOR04 (Spencer,Colby).
3rd and 2 at FOR4 No Huddle-Shotgun Shaban,Danny rush middle for 1 yard gain to the FOR03 (Hess,Carter).
4th and 1 at FOR3 PENALTY COL False Start (Dalessandro,Nick) 5 yards from FOR03 to FOR08. NO PLAY.
4th and 6 at FOR8 Vogeler,Luke field goal attempt from 25 yards GOOD (H: Osborne,Zach, LS: Cramer,Patrick), clock 06:56.
1st and 10 at COL35 Vogeler,Luke kickoff 0 yards to the COL35, out of bounds at COL35.



1st and 10 at COL35 FOR ball on FOR35.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

COL will receive; FOR will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Henderson,Bennett kickoff 65 yards to the COL00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

Fordham 14-23 Colgate

Fordham at 06:56
1st and 10 at FOR35 Fordham drive start at 06:56.
1st and 10 at FOR35 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Freeburg,Jack caught at FOR41, for 6 yards to the

FOR41, End Of Play.
2nd and 4 at FOR41 No Huddle-Shotgun Louis,Yohan-Li rush middle for 3 yards gain to the FOR44 (Kelly,Joe).
3rd and 1 at FOR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Louis,Yohan-Li rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FOR46 (Kelly,Joe; Rowlison,Connor), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR46 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short right to Allen,Jaden caught at COL42, for 19 yards to the

COL35 (Langston,Kenny), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL35 PENALTY FOR False Start (Loughlin,Kevin) 5 yards from COL35 to COL40. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at COL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short right to Carter,Jabril thrown to COL22.
2nd and 15 at COL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Parks,Ricky rush middle for 10 yards gain to the COL30 (Hamilton,Elijah).
3rd and 5 at COL30 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short right to Carter,Jabril caught at COL23, for 6 yards to the

COL24 (Procaccini,Caleb; Price,Trooper), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL24 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short middle to Freeburg,Jack caught at COL05, for 24 yards to

the COL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:50, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL3 Henderson,Bennett kick attempt good (H: Haslett,Will, LS: Doctor,Michael).
1st and 10 at FOR35 Henderson,Bennett kickoff 65 yards to the COL00, Touchback.

Fordham 21-23 Colgate

Colgate at 03:50
1st and 10 at COL25 Colgate drive start at 03:50.
1st and 10 at COL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass incomplete short middle to Moore,Winston thrown to COL30 broken up by

Buerkle,Sam.
2nd and 10 at COL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Saunders,Treyvhon rush left for 2 yards gain to the COL27 (Owens,Boogie) PENALTY FOR

Face Mask (Owens,Boogie) 15 yards from COL27 to COL42, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL42 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach rush middle for 9 yards gain to the FOR49 (Conway,James).
2nd and 1 at FOR49 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 36 yards gain to the FOR13 (Johnson,Justin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR13 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short middle to Swanson,Reed caught at FOR00, for 13 yards

to the FOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:11, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR3 Vogeler,Luke kick attempt good (H: Osborne,Zach, LS: Cramer,Patrick).
1st and 10 at COL35 Vogeler,Luke kickoff 65 yards to the FOR00 fair catch by Worrell,Troy at FOR00.

Fordham 21-30 Colgate

Fordham at 02:11
1st and 10 at FOR25 Fordham drive start at 02:11.
1st and 10 at FOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short right to Tracy,Nodin thrown to FOR31.
2nd and 10 at FOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar rush middle for 0 yards to the FOR25 (Koltookian,Zaven) PENALTY FOR

Holding declined.
3rd and 10 at FOR25 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 10 at FOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Parks,Ricky rush middle for 6 yards gain to the FOR31 (Langston,Kenny).
4th and 4 at FOR31 Timeout Colgate, clock 01:46.
4th and 4 at FOR31 Haslett,Will punt 69 yards to the COL00, Touchback.

Colgate at 01:38
1st and 10 at COL20 Colgate drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at COL20 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 5 yards gain to the COL25 (Owens,Boogie).
2nd and 5 at COL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass incomplete deep right to Moore,Winston thrown to COL49.
3rd and 5 at COL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short right to Fulton,Cole caught at COL22, for 6 yards to the

COL31 (Johnson,Justin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL31 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach pass complete short right to Fulton,Cole caught at COL23, for 4 yards to the

COL35 (Jones II,Terrence).
2nd and 6 at COL35 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborne,Zach rush middle for 1 yard loss to the COL34 (Minich,Drew).
3rd and 7 at COL34 No Huddle-Shotgun Maldonado,Marco rush right for 0 yards to the COL34 (Osmun,Andrew).
4th and 7 at COL34 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass complete short right to Moore,Winston caught at FOR49, for 17 yards to

the FOR49, out of bounds at FOR49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR49 End of game, clock 00:00.

Fordham 21-30 Colgate

Colgate at 15:00
1st and 10 at COL25 Colgate drive start at 15:00.



1st and 10 at COL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass complete short right to Moore,Winston caught at COL30, for 13 yards to
the COL38 (Osmun,Andrew), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at COL38 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush right for 7 yards gain to the COL45 (Lindsey-Gill,Nate).
2nd and 3 at COL45 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake rush right for 12 yards gain (3) to the FOR43, out of bounds at FOR43

PENALTY COL Holding (Thomson,Dave) 10 yards from COL48 to COL38.
2nd and 10 at COL38 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass complete short right to Fulton,Cole caught at COL46, for 8 yards to the

COL46, out of bounds at COL46.
3rd and 2 at COL46 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush right for 3 yards gain to the COL49 (Minich,Drew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL49 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Saunders,Treyvhon thrown to FOR35.
2nd and 10 at COL49 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake rush right for 7 yards gain to the FOR44 (Thorn,Michael).
3rd and 3 at FOR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Fogler,Matt thrown to FOR42.
4th and 3 at FOR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass incomplete short left to Saunders,Treyvhon thrown to FOR40, TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fordham at 11:27
1st and 10 at FOR44 Fordham drive start at 11:27.
1st and 10 at FOR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete deep left to Betten,Jack thrown to COL10.
2nd and 10 at FOR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Parks,Ricky rush right for 1 yard gain to the FOR45 (DeSantis,Adam).
3rd and 9 at FOR45 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar sacked for loss of 7 yards to the FOR38 (Winsett,Brock).
4th and 16 at FOR38 Haslett,Will punt 37 yards to the COL25 Hutchison,Brady return 7 yards to the COL32 (Doctor,Michael; Tuck

II,Chris).

Colgate at 10:05
1st and 10 at COL32 Colgate drive start at 10:05.
1st and 10 at COL32 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake rush middle for 5 yards gain to the COL37 (Low,Jack; Spencer,Colby).
2nd and 5 at COL37 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass incomplete deep right to Moore,Winston thrown to FOR42.
3rd and 5 at COL37 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass complete short left to Saunders,Treyvhon caught at COL35, for 7 yards

to the COL44 (Riddick,Alonzo), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL44 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass incomplete deep right to Saunders,Treyvhon thrown to FOR32.
2nd and 10 at COL44 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush right for 8 yards gain to the FOR48 (Minich,Drew; Lindsey-Gill,Nate).
3rd and 2 at FOR48 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FOR46 (Hess,Carter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR46 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass complete short right to Saunders,Treyvhon caught at FOR41, for 15

yards to the FOR31 (Owens,Boogie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR31 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass complete short left to Saunders,Treyvhon caught at FOR44, for 8 yards

to the FOR23 (Riddick,Alonzo).
2nd and 2 at FOR23 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass complete short right to Maldonado,Marco caught at FOR28, for 1 yard

loss to the FOR24 (Jones II,Terrence).
3rd and 3 at FOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun Maldonado,Marco rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FOR20 (Osmun,Andrew;

Dawson,Jaylen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR20 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FOR18 (Davis,Tyler).
2nd and 8 at FOR18 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass complete short left to Saunders,Treyvhon caught at FOR13, for 10 yards

to the FOR08 (Minich,Drew; Riddick,Alonzo), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at FOR8 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass incomplete short right to Saunders,Treyvhon thrown to FOR00.
2nd and 8 at FOR8 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 3 yards gain to the FOR05 (Low,Jack; Osmun,Andrew).
3rd and 5 at FOR5 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake rush right for 5 yards gain to the FOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:56.
1st and 10 at FOR3 Vogeler,Luke kick attempt good (H: Stearney,Jake, LS: Cramer,Patrick).
1st and 10 at COL35 Vogeler,Luke kickoff 63 yards to the FOR02 Worrell,Troy return 12 yards to the FOR14 (Shaban,Danny).

Fordham 21-37 Colgate

Fordham at 02:51
1st and 10 at FOR14 Fordham drive start at 02:51.
1st and 10 at FOR14 No Huddle-Shotgun Parks,Ricky rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FOR16 (Magliacano,Christian; Kelly,Joe).
2nd and 8 at FOR16 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short right to Parks,Ricky caught at FOR12, for 0 yards to the

FOR16 (Magliacano,Christian).
3rd and 8 at FOR16 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar sacked for loss of 2 yards to the FOR18 (Dogui,Paul-Marie).
4th and 6 at FOR18 Haslett,Will punt 44 yards to the COL38 Hutchison,Brady return 13 yards to the FOR49 (Evans,Jayln).

Colgate at 00:47
1st and 10 at FOR49 Colgate drive start at 00:47.
1st and 10 at FOR49 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FOR47 (Spencer,Colby).
2nd and 8 at FOR47 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush right for 6 yards gain to the FOR41 (Johnson,Justin).

Fordham 21-37 Colgate

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 2 at FOR41 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at FOR41 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FOR39 (Dawson,Jaylen; Black,Christian), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FOR35 (Hess,Carter).
2nd and 6 at FOR35 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass complete short right to Saunders,Treyvhon caught at FOR18, for 35

yards to the FOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:33, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR3 Vogeler,Luke kick attempt good (H: Wilkie,Carson, LS: Cramer,Patrick).



1st and 10 at COL35 Vogeler,Luke kickoff 64 yards to the FOR01 Worrell,Troy return 16 yards to the FOR17 (Langston,Kenny;
Cassamajor,Brendan).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fordham 21-44 Colgate

Fordham at 13:28
1st and 10 at FOR17 Fordham drive start at 13:28.
1st and 10 at FOR17 No Huddle-Shotgun Louis,Yohan-Li rush middle for 5 yards gain to the FOR22 (Magliacano,Christian;

Hawkins,Payton).
2nd and 5 at FOR22 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short right to Louis,Yohan-Li caught at FOR22, for 1 yard to the

FOR23 (Toler,Justyn).
3rd and 4 at FOR23 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar rush middle for 6 yards gain to the FOR29 (Procaccini,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FOR29 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass intercepted by Jones,Zach at FOR43 Jones,Zach return 1 yard to the

FOR42 (Worrell,Troy).

Colgate at 12:05
1st and 10 at FOR42 Colgate drive start at 12:05.
1st and 10 at FOR42 No Huddle-Shotgun Maldonado,Marco rush left for 1 yard gain to the FOR41 (Osmun,Andrew).
2nd and 9 at FOR41 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake rush middle for 8 yards gain to the FOR33 (Low,Jack).
3rd and 1 at FOR33 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake rush middle for 0 yards to the FOR33 (Spencer,Colby).
4th and 1 at FOR33 No Huddle-Shotgun Stearney,Jake pass incomplete short right to Hutchison,Brady thrown to FOR32 broken up by

Spencer,Colby, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Fordham at 09:53
1st and 10 at FOR33 Fordham drive start at 09:53.
1st and 10 at FOR33 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Parks,Ricky caught at FOR31, for 5 yards to the

FOR38 (Magliacano,Christian; Picariello,Dane).
2nd and 5 at FOR38 No Huddle-Shotgun Parks,Ricky rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FOR40 (Price,Trooper; Koltookian,Zaven).
3rd and 3 at FOR40 PENALTY COL Offside (Kelly,Joe) 5 yards from FOR40 to FOR45, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at FOR45 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short middle to Parks,Ricky thrown to FOR48 QB hurried by

Norocea,Danny.
2nd and 10 at FOR45 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Tracy,Nodin caught at COL45, for 13 yards to the

COL42 (Wynn,Tymir), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL42 No Huddle-Shotgun Louis,Yohan-Li rush middle for 5 yards gain to the COL37 (Hawkins,Payton; Price,Trooper).
2nd and 5 at COL37 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short middle to Louis,Yohan-Li caught at COL35, for 13 yards

to the COL24 (Picariello,Dane), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL24 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Allen,Jaden caught at COL20, for 5 yards to the

COL19 (Rowlison,Connor).
2nd and 5 at COL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short left to Tracy,Nodin thrown to COL00.
3rd and 5 at COL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short right to Freeburg,Jack thrown to COL04.
4th and 5 at COL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short right to Allen,Jaden thrown to COL07 broken up by

Rowlison,Connor QB hurried by Langston,Kenny, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Colgate at 06:44
1st and 10 at COL19 Colgate drive start at 06:44.
1st and 10 at COL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 0 yards to the COL19 (Osmun,Andrew).
2nd and 10 at COL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 4 yards gain to the COL23 (Buerkle,Sam).
3rd and 6 at COL23 No Huddle-Shotgun Fulton,Cole rush middle for 4 yards gain to the COL27 (Minich,Drew).
4th and 2 at COL27 Fontenot,Tyler punt 37 yards to the FOR36 Worrell,Troy return 7 yards to the FOR43 (Cassamajor,Brendan).

Fordham at 04:22
1st and 10 at FOR43 Fordham drive start at 04:22.
1st and 10 at FOR43 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Louis,Yohan-Li caught at FOR35, for 9 yards to the

COL48 (Allan,Reece).
2nd and 1 at COL48 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short middle to Louis,Yohan-Li caught at COL45, for 8 yards to

the COL40 (Procaccini,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short left to Freeburg,Jack caught at COL34, for 6 yards to the

COL34 (Rowlison,Connor).
2nd and 4 at COL34 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short left to Tracy,Nodin thrown to COL20.
3rd and 4 at COL34 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar rush right for 7 yards gain to the COL27 (Wynn,Tymir), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at COL27 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short right to Betten,Jack thrown to COL17.
2nd and 10 at COL27 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass complete short middle to Freeburg,Jack caught at COL19, for 8 yards to

the COL19 (Allan,Reece).
3rd and 2 at COL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short middle to Betten,Jack thrown to COL17.
4th and 2 at COL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short left to Tracy,Nodin thrown to COL16, 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY COL Pass Interference (Toler,Justyn), 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at COL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete short right to Worrell,Troy thrown to COL15.
2nd and 10 at COL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar sacked for loss of 1 yard to the COL20 (Dogui,Paul-Marie).
3rd and 11 at COL20 Timeout Fordham, clock 01:43.
3rd and 11 at COL20 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar sacked for loss of 8 yards to the COL28 (Winsett,Brock).
4th and 19 at COL28 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Gunnar pass incomplete deep middle to Freeburg,Jack thrown to COL00, TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.



 
 

 

Colgate at 01:00
1st and 10 at COL28 Colgate drive start at 01:00.
2nd and 10 at COL28 Timeout Colgate, clock 01:00.
1st and 10 at COL28 No Huddle-Shotgun Shaban,Danny rush right for 0 yards to the COL28 (Riddick,Alonzo).
2nd and 10 at COL28 No Huddle-Shotgun Colgate rush middle for 0 yards to the COL28, End Of Play.
3rd and 10 at COL28 End of game, clock 00:00.

Fordham 21-44 Colgate


